

The New York City Council

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	Res (2023		Version: *	Name:	M 111 - Rachel Bedard, New Correction	York City Board of
Туре:	Reso			Status:	Adopted	
				In control:	Committee on Rules, Privilege	es and Elections
On agenda:	2/2/20	023				
Enactment date:				Enactment	#:	
Title:	RESOLUTION APPOINTING RACHEL BEDARD AS A MEMBER OF THE NEW YORK CITY BOARD OF CORRECTION (M. 111-2023).					
Sponsors:	Keith	Powers				
Indexes:						
	State Febru	d Meeting Jary 2, 20	g - January 19	, 2023, 7. Comm eeting Agenda, 1	g Transcript - Stated Meeting 1-19 ittee Report 2/2/23, 8. Hearing Tra 0. Hearing Transcript - Stated Mee	nscript 2/2/23, 9.
Date				<u> </u>		Result
Date	Ver.	Action By			Action	Result
Date 2/2/2023		Action By	, ee on Rules, F			Result
	Ver.	Action By Committe	ee on Rules, P tions	Privileges	Action	Result
2/2/2023	Ver. *	Action By Committe and Elec	ee on Rules, P tions	Privileges	Action Approved by Committee Approved, by Council	
2/2/2023	Ver. *	Action By Committe and Elec City Cou	, ee on Rules, F tions ncil	Privileges	Action Approved by Committee Approved, by Council	
2/2/2023	Ver. *	Action By Committe and Elec City Cou	ee on Rules, F tions ncil ort of the Cor	Privileges	Action Approved by Committee Approved, by Council 2023 es, Privileges and Elections	
2/2/2023	Ver. *	Action By Committe and Elec City Cou	ee on Rules, F tions ncil ort of the Cor	Privileges 7 M 0111-2 nmittee on Rul	Action Approved by Committee Approved, by Council 2023 es, Privileges and Elections pointment of	
2/2/2023	Ver. *	Action By Committe and Elec City Cou	ee on Rules, F tions ncil ort of the Cor	Privileges M 0111-2 nmittee on Rul proving the app	Action Approved by Committee Approved, by Council 2023 es, Privileges and Elections pointment of dard	

New York City Board of Correction

The Committee on Rules, Privileges and Elections respectfully reports:

Pursuant to Section 626 of the New York City Charter, the Committee on Rules, Privileges and Elections, hereby approves the appointment by the Council of **Rachel Bedard** as a member of the New York City Board of Correction to serve the remainder of an unexpired six-year term that ends on October 12, 2026 (M. 111-2023).

This matter was heard January 18, 2023.

Res. No. 494

RESOLUTION APPOINTING **RACHEL BEDARD** AS A MEMBER OF THE NEW YORK CITY BOARD OF CORRECTION (M. 111-2023).

By Council Member Powers

RESOLVED, pursuant Section 626 of the New York City Charter, the Council hereby appoints **Rachel Bedard** as a member of the New York City Board of Correction to serve the remainder of an unexpired six-year term that expires on October 12, 2026 (M. 111-2023).

COUPLED ON GO